502623459 01/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2670069

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
<u> </u>				Execution Date
PHILIPPA J. WEBSTER				12/03/2013
RECEIVING PARTY [DATA			
Name: NANOSTRING TECH			NOLOGIES, INC.	
Street Address:	530 FAIRVIE\	530 FAIRVIEW AVENUE NORTH		
Internal Address:	SUITE 2000	SUITE 2000		
City:	SEATTLE	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTO	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98109			
Property	Туре		Number	
Property Patent Number:	Туре	841510		
		841510		
Patent Number:	: DATA	841510)2	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone:	E DATA (617 617:	7)542 - 22-	41 00	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (617- 617- jlste	7)542-22- -542-600 infield@i	02 41 00 mintz.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a	E DATA (617 617: jlste be sent via US Ma	7)542-22 -542-600 infield@r	92 41 90 mintz.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email:	E DATA (617 617 jlste be sent via US Ma : MIN	7)542-22 -542-600 infield@i ail when	02 41 00 mintz.com	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name	E DATA (617) 617) jiste be sent via US Ma : MIN	7)542-22- -542-600 sinfield@i <i>ail when</i> ITZ LEVI E FINAN	02 41 00 mintz.com the email attempt is unsuccessful.	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (617 617- jlste be sent via US Ma : MIN ONE	7)542-22- -542-600 sinfield@i <i>ail when</i> ITZ LEVI E FINAN	241 200 mintz.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. IN USPTO CIAL CENTER	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (617 617 jlste be sent via US Ma : MIN ONE BOS	7)542-22- -542-600 sinfield@i <i>ail when</i> ITZ LEVI E FINAN	02 41 00 mintz.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. IN USPTO CIAL CENTER MASSACHUSETTS 02111	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (617 617 jlste be sent via US Ma : MIN ONE BOS	7)542-22- -542-600 sinfield@i <i>ail when</i> ITZ LEVI E FINAN	02 41 00 mintz.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. IN USPTO CIAL CENTER IASSACHUSETTS 02111 40448-505001US	
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	E DATA (617 617 jlste be sent via US Ma : MIN ONE BOS	7)542-22- -542-600 sinfield@i <i>ail when</i> ITZ LEVI E FINAN	MATTHEW PAVAO	

PATENT REEL: 031904 FRAME: 0762

Attorney Docket No.: 40448-505001US

EFS
Date of Deposit:

ASSIGNMENT

I, Philippa J. Webster, the undersigned, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, confirm that I have sold and assigned, and do hereby assign, sell and transfer to NanoString Technologies, Inc., with offices at 530 Fairview Avenue North. Suite 2000, Seattle, Washington, and to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, collectively hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE: (1) my entire right, title and interest for the United States and in all countries, in and to any and all inventions, discoveries and applications which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

METHODS AND COMPUTER SYSTEMS FOR IDENTIFYING TARGET-SPECIFIC SEQUENCES FOR USE IN NANOREPORTERS

filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2008 and assigned Application No. 12/100,990, which claims priority to, and the benefit of, Provisional Application No. 61/029,220 filed February 15, 2008 and Provisional Application No. 60/922,817 filed April 10, 2007, and including any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, continuations and divisions thereof and any substitute applications therefore; (2) the full and complete right to file patent applications in the name of the ASSIGNEE, its designee, or in our name as the ASSIGNEE, or its designee's election, on the aforesaid inventions, discoveries and applications in all countries of the world; (3) the entire right, title and interest in and to any Letters Patent which may issue thereon in the United States or in any country, and any renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and any patents of confirmation, registration and importation of the same; and (4) the entire right, title and interest in all Convention and Treaty Rights of all kinds thereon, including without limitation all rights of priority in any country of the world, in and to the above inventions, discoveries and applications.

I hereby authorize and request the competent authorities to grant and to issue any and all such Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world to the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest therein, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made.

I agree, at any time, upon the request of the ASSIGNEE, to execute and to deliver to the ASSIGNEE any additional applications for patents for said inventions and discoveries, or any part or parts thereof, and any applications for patents of confirmation, registration and importation based on any Letters Patent issuing on said inventions, discoveries, or applications and divisions, continuations, renewals, revivals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I further agree at any time to execute and to deliver upon request of the ASSIGNEE such additional documents, if any, as are necessary or desirable to secure patent protection on said inventions, discoveries and applications throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to do the necessary to give full effect to and to perfect the rights of the ASSIGNEE under this Assignment, including the execution, delivery and procurement of any and all further documents evidencing this assignment, transfer and sale as may be necessary or desirable.

PATENT REEL: 031904 FRAME: 0763 I hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

I further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to us and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Date: 12/3/2013	Signature of: Philippa J. Webster
g q	Signature of: Philippa J. Webster
State of Washington	end data demonstration of materials
State of Mashington County of King	
personally appeared Philippa J. Websidentification, which was a dynusys	ster, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of held Selection, to be the person whose name is signed on
this document and who swore or affirm accurate to the best of his/her knowled	ned to me that the contents of this document are truthful and ge and belief.

-Notary Public

22136817v.1

Notary Public
State of Washington
SUSAN R. VAN DEN AMEELE
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
September 21, 2015

My commission expires Sptember 21,2015

PATENT REEL: 031904 FRAME: 0764

RECORDED: 01/07/2014